OBSI-MISC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trickersale Office
One (i.e., 4231-0011 (i.e., 4744)) TRAD	N FORM COVER SHEET EMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ics) MP Software International Limited	Name and address of receiving party(ics) Name: Ericsson Limited
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [X] Other -British Public Limited Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address: Street Address: Unit 4 Midleton Gare, (Guildford Business Park City: Guildford, Surrey England GU2 8SG [] Individual(s) Citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [] Other If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: December 23, 2005	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	 -
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tradcmark Registration No.(s) 2,644,879; 2,773,777
Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [2]
Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date 7 (25 (0 G) er sheet, attachments, and document: [5]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director U.S. Patents and Trademarks Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

700278586

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNME<u>NT</u>

WHEREAS, METAPATH SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (now known as MP SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED), a British Limited Company, having a principal place of business at 1 Harbour Exchange Square, London, England E14 9GE (hereinafter Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks which are the subject of United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used;

WHEREAS, ERICSSON LIMITED having a place of business at Unit 4 Midleton Gate, Guildford Business Park, Guildford, Surrey GU2 8SG, England (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations and applications for registration therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the trademarks and the United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used, such registrations as may result from such applications, and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of December 23, 2005.

METAPATH SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(now kn	QM as MP	SOFTWARE	INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED))	` \	
By:		<u></u>	
Title:	CRANG	a Down	4024
	<u></u> ∫ 1 × ∞	€ CToペ	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0619

SCHEDULE A

To Assignment dated December 23, 2005 between METAPATH SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (now known as MP SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED) and ERICSSON LIMITED.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Reg. No.	Country	Reg. Date	<u>Mark</u>
2,644,879	USA	11/05/2002	PLANET
2,773, 77 7	USA	10/14/2003	MSI

336119